ЗМ РТО-1594 v. 6-93)

09-28-2000



)F COMMERCE	
rademark Office	

101475254

No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	1 (exp. 4/94) TRADEMAI		
ab settings □ □ □ ▼		_	
To the Honorable Commis	sioner of Palents	and Trademarks	: Please reco

To the Honorable Commissioner of Palents and Trademarks: Pl	ease reco. IOTTTOZOT iereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LICENSING AND COMPONENTS GROUP	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC	
State of the contract of the c	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: One Office Parkway	
General Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other	City: Trinity State: NC ZIP: 27370	
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
XIXI Assignment	Corporation-State	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	Other A North Carolina limited liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: O Yes O No	
Execution Date: July 11, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/867,633	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
	;	
Additional numbers a	ttached? 🖸 Yes 📅 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: James A. Dimitrijevs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 1400 McDonald Investment Center 800 Superior Avenue	Enclosed	
	☐ Authorized to be sharged to deposit account	
Street Address:	I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposit on	
City: Cleveland State: OH ZIP: 44114	O3-0172 Assistant Control Store Trademarks 2900 Grystal Drive Arthogon, N v. 22202-3513 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
09/27/2000 MTHAT: 00000313 78667633 DO NOT C	JSE THIS SPACE Jolonda S. Tolk	
9. Statement and signatule. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and corrëet थेगाचे any attached copy is a true copy of	
James A. Dimitrijevs	August 31, 2000 Signature Date	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages includi	Signature ing cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

STATE OF NORTH CAROLINA)
COLINTY OF RANDOLPH	`

WHEREAS, THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LICENSING AND COMPONENTS GROUP ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to certain U.S. trademarks, as more fully described in Exhibit A, hereto (the "Trademarks");

AND WHEREAS, SEALY TECHNOLOGY LLC ("Assignee"), a North Carolina limited liability company, having its principal place of business at One Office Parkway, Trinity, North Carolina 27370, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and all U.S. registrations and applications therefor, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks; all rights of action arising from the Trademarks; all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement of the Trademarks; and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

Dated: this 11th day of July , 2000.

THE OHIO MATTRESS COMPANY LICENSING AND COMPONENTS GROUP

By: Ilk RWILD

Kenneth L. Walker

Title: Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me on July 11 , 2000.

My Commission Expires: May 24, 2005

Beth Anne Highsmith, Notary Public Devideon County, North Carolina My Commission Expires 5/24/2005

{C_S0947.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0344

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
SUDDENLY SEALY	75/867,633	12/9/99

{C_S0947.DOC;1}

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 09/18/2000 REEL: 002149 FRAME: 0345